STATE OF PENNSYL. VANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant. heing duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

Jontinuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _May 28: June 4. 6. 11, 2003

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission cxpires

MNotarial Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla

My Commission Expiras July 3, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarigs L
ANd DOW ..o 200 , L hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..............ccouoen..e. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



“COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE -

Date____April 21, 2003
- OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Debra A. & Joseph F. Samulevich

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

1607 Fairview Ave. - Lot 121-122

Township
PARCEL NUMBER 04D-05-127-00,000_Berwick Boro Borough
o
YEAR TOTAL i
2001 $1,418.95
2002 $1,27
) O
DATE a{ a3 70
ToTAL 42 B84 20

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

June 30, 2003

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 2002 .

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: Columbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA CWUAX CLAIM BUREAU




il il L0 9o VAL Lio QLF T4 GOLBBECKE - COLUHBIA 50

GULDEECK McCAFFERTY & McREEVER
A PROTESSIONAL CORPOEATION
RUITE S00 - THE BOLURSE BUlLMNG
111 8. INpEprENGERCE MALL EAst
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 6277734

TaREH A, GOLDREDS, Jie
Gt E. MOCAFFRRTY
Mrucmagr, T. MCKED TR

Fane 5, 2003

Harry A Rogadarmel

SBERIFF CF COLUMRBLA COUNTY
Sheriifs Offce

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 1785

RE: CTTIFMNANCLAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/E/A ASSOCIATER £DC
Vi
DEREA A, SAMULEVICH and JOSEPH ¥, SAMULEVICH
Term No. 2002 OV 1373

1607 Fairview Avenne
Berwick, P4 18603-23F

Sheriffs Sale Dater June 18, 2003

Dear Sir/Mvadam:

ool o001

Cobumbia

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with refexence m the above-captioned mester and reton any annsed cosls. 1

epllectad §4,000,00 towards my client's debt.
Thank you foi1 vour cooveration.

Very truly yours,

Jtoseph A, Goldbeck, r
JOSEPH A GOLDBECK, TR

JAGHIg



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

i Fsggeal BB IE (e S, Dame v i y
NO 5( ©Z _ED NO./373-¢2 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE S .h;ymf
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /5.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 55O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § /O
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED 4350
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25700
COPIES $6.50
NOTARY $ [ 0

TOTAL * ks s tssmshsokskddnnn ¢ "3’\: ,"'~ C)

WEB POSTING $150 00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 5 s OY
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL ok sk ol ok o K ok ofe s b e ke ok o ok ke ok dle e o
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $+6-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS §
TOTAL s ofe ok sfe e ok o o ok ok o o ofe ok e e sk s e e ol ke $ ‘“C""“'
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 0 0§
DELINQUENT 20 S S.io

TOTAL % kot ook sk sk ohok 33k ook ek skoke $ \ LG

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 S ‘
TOTAL #*¥*skkskskseshdsd skt ek sk § ~(> —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) | g /40,00
MISC._ ¢! AEL f“’ ‘“4*«(‘) s 3C.00
$

TOTAL ¥¥¥¥skkriokiorkion ok ke xk ¢ ?{’f;_,;

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ / a( ,7 ‘3‘/

(S b

I

,-L.i Ny }r';,_; P



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
TOSERLE A GOLDBRCK, TR, ATTORNEY'S ATLAW

GARY B MCUAFFERTY®
MICTTAEL 1. MUKERVRER®

SENTRY CFFICE PLAZA

SUTTE 420
SUITE 500 216 HADDON AVENUE
THLE BOURSE BUILDING WESTRONT, NJ OX 108
RENELE M. POZZLO] - B3ULCK IR 111 S, INDLPENDENCE MALL LAST (3506) B38-1242
KHRISTINA G, MURTITAY PHILADELFHLA, PLNNSYLVANIA, 19106

FAX {836) §58-2997
(215) 6271322
FAX (215)627-7734
*PA 8 NJ BAR PLEASE RETLY [0 THL

PTHTADLLPHIA OFFICE

May 21, 2003

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Officc

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2002 CV 1373

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH and JOSEPH F.
SAMULEVICH

Dear Sir/Madaimn:

The above case may be sold on June 18, 2003, It has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Jose 3 oldbec

JAG/bjm



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M. .EEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LT} #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bidg.

111 S, Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A

ASSOCIATES CDC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 of Columbia County

Coppell, TX 75019-3931
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vvs.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F, SAMULEVICH
Mortgagers and Record Owners No. 2002 CV 1373

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251
Defendants

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} {2)

Joseph A, Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by: :

) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/eesmpeterradult (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. (original green Postal return receipt altached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., LEsquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing aftached).

{) Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendani(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Dcfendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

{) Premiscs was posted by Sheriff's Officc/competent adult (copy of relurn attached}.

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. original reccipt(s} for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant 1o the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any} has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S,
Scction 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

(Chofpn Goled ()

i}%oscph A Goldbeck, Jr.

d{torney for Plaintiff




7kl 3901 9044 3519 LS0LL

SAMULEVIC  JSEPHE.

TO:
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avetiue
Berwick, PA 18603-251
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MUKEEVER
SENDER: March 11, 2003

REFERENCE: SAMULEVICH, DEBRA A./ ACD-1628
{ ) — Columbia

PS8 Forrm 3800, Junes 2000

7460 3901 9844 3519 K0S4

_AMULEVICH, DEBRA A.

70 bEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Averiue
Berwick, PA: 18603-251
GOLDBECK WMCCAFFERTY & MUCKEEVER
SENDER: March 11, 2003

REFERENCE:' SAMULEVICH, DEBRA A./ ACD-1628
} — Columbia

PS Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN | Postage RETURN | Postage
RECEIPT | rerified Foe REGEIPT | Cortified Fee
SERVICE SERVICE

Return Receipt Fee Return Receipt Fee

Restricted Delivery Rostricted Delivery

Total Postage & Fees ) Total Postage & Foes

] 3160753 P : R
US Postal Service POSTMA'I 3 /,,__.DA?E;-\‘ Y LIS Postal Service POSTMARKOK DATE? ;.

Receipt for
Certified Mail

No [nsurance Coverage Provided
Da Not Use for International Mail

Mo Insurance Coverage Provided
Da Mot Use for international Mail

A

Receipt for
Certified Mail




SOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Saite 500 The Bourse Building Check type of mat:

It Reglsterad Mail, Affx stamp hars if issusd

"

Nameand P 111 S, independence Mall East O Goree O Rewumn Re Fheck belovs 2 cerfficate of malling, ... & T
Address = Philadelphiz, Pennsylvania 19106 O Reglstsred  [J Cantiieg : or 9 addltional Seples of |
of Sander : ) Gl tnaured I 1nt1Rec. * = P, ark il .
: : O cop 0 _De Cer * N\g "~ of Recaint e
_..s._ Articie ‘ Addrasses Name, Stradt, and P Har TRG T
Mumber | A Q Address Postage Fes o - _MMW - W!.nniﬁ
tm——  PA DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC WELFARE
Bureaw of Child Support Enforcement
Z Health und Welfare Bldg - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675 | _
Harrishurg, PA 17105-2675
3 m
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
T 700 Sawmill Road
o4 Suite A
j Bloomshurg, PA 17813
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT G0,
3 TTTW. Sproul Road
it Springfield, PA 19104
5] ASSOCIATES FINANCEAL SERVICES CG. !
I 1111 Northpoiny Drive, Bldg 4, Ste. 100
Coppell, TX 75015-3931 _
7 - [
L. "
m 1
9
10 1
19 :
e _ .
12 __
13
14
i
18

Teotal Mumbar of Plecex

+

Listed by Sander

Total Number of Pieces

Pottmuster, Per (Neme of receiving empiayes)
Recalved at Post Offfca | . . .

Tha fyll dectarxtion =f vaiuw |z requined on all omestc xod inteenetional

for the reconstretion of nemsgotiable docurments tmder Exprwes Ml doourfibnt reconstruction inssranes i $50,000

pisce sutfect 1o it a§§§§?§~§ payzbls on megr_-nainf&?!..

inzyranes I3 $500, The 3-1955&5:&.%«.0?83?%353&&9 optional portsl Insurance, Ses

Domenitc Melf Manue! R0, 3913, and $a21 Egﬂgggigaﬁ?gasa

%hﬂ-pﬂﬁ ..ﬂmuu““-_ of covitage on teetlons) mel, Spaclel handling charges apply eniv to Standens Mal (A) and
prrals, -

S Form 3877, Aprll 1989

Ooav_..:._ by Typewriter, ink, or Ealf Point Pany

Norawdotedn YOIy



SOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

If Ragislared Mail, Affx stamp hers if iscued

Sutte 500 The Bourse Building Check type of malt
: , , check balow: a5 cefthicats of mailing,
Nameand P 111 5. Independence Mall East C Sprees L1 Ratum Recslot (2) for Marehangice _ for addtiena coples of P
. Pemneaylvamia 19106 O Registersd [ Curtfiea [0 lnsuted ey tenal coples o .
oﬂMﬂ«aM“ g&ﬁgﬂ‘ . O tnsurad 8 Intt Ree. O, O Metincursd this?bil. Poestmark and
. 0O cop {7 Dl Centirmation 10} . Dats of Recsipt]
Lina \ , z».ca&un! ﬁ Addrassen Name, Straet, 20d PO Address | Poctage Fou ijsu_.ﬁa q_ pﬂmﬂwmwc. _ﬁ”ﬂn ncm nmm_mq! MM “ M.m M.m w.”- Mw won_. “ ’
N R IR " A R
. - t q . B ] t _ |
_ . . _ _
5 |
TA w_,ﬂﬁm EMPLOYEES CREDIT 110N _ —————
Lo 8. Courtney, Fyg. | | RN ra,
3 ‘ mmmnﬁwm PAITIIZ ﬁ _ “ (1] ?ﬂ% g
? | ! 9473 800.900 way 29 935 ' _
I __ L1t pwaica rrium LA LAnsr ¥ ¥ 3 a25s
__ ] | |
6 ! | | L
7 _ _ | - _
| | | | )
. ]
I
° : |
10 R ; | _
] | o
11 ‘ : i
_ __ | L] _
- _ ‘ h A ‘ |
12 __ w _ _— \ \ _
13 R __ ‘ R __
_ ] _ ! [ T |
1 . :
4 N ‘ x _u | )] ‘
: | ﬁ r e . \ i
15 _* _ | ‘ |

Teal Mumber of Pleces
Reocatved 2t Post Otca

Totsl Numbar of Plecar

_.vgdﬁur Por (Mame of receiving smployes)
Listad by Senoer ) '

_\

Tha full dectamation of yaius s Quired on All demesic Ang imematicne et mail, The Wy Faymbi
for the raconatruction of sermegotatiy documerts under Exprees bl ngjﬂ?oogﬂoa insurancs s $50,000 par
plage subfect to = Imit ¢f TXO0,000 pes I

Inrirnde i3 $500. The
Damestic Meif Mapusi

T

The Edwmnlty payady on Express Mal merchandive
aﬂaﬁs?aa?%?rg?gi!ais tonal postal | See

R0, 3313 igfﬁgagg_gngngi?gaé
Menual for fmibetion of covémge on Interriationa mall. Special handling charpes’ apply eniy to Standard Mall (A} ang
Standard Mal (8) parceis. .

S Form 3877, April 1989
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTYY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 388 24 HOUN PHONE
(570) 1895627 BLOOMSHURG, PA 17813 570 THE-6300
FAX: (570} FRd-QI5T

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY Docket # 30ED2003
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 08, 2003, AT 6:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH AT 1607
FAIRVIEW AVE,, BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOSEPH SAMULEVICH, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TQ THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 09, 2003 : “m..u_\ <. Mc, b ‘},
/ “ X
%’L% %@Wﬂ SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBgAc

: NOTARIAL SEAL -
{  WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC ; :

. . BLOGMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA MILLA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA. COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX Jap 13 HOUR PHONE
1510) 3893432 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 1570) 704-6300
FAX: (570) 7840257

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY Duycket # 30ED2003
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 08, 2003, AT 6:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH AT 1607
FAIRVIEW AVE., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOSEPH SAMULEVICH, HUSBAND, A TRUE
AND ATTFSTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO TITEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 09, 2003 ﬁa.n..ﬂ S B b 33
X
%ﬂﬁ SHERIFF MARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC
/93/ W
' NOTARIAL SEAL X

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC /;_ﬂ
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA & MITLARD-
EMY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




GOLDBECK McCAFFER _ . & McKEEVER
BY: Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East

Philadclphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATES CDC
1111 Northpoint Drive of Columbia County
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3931
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plainti{f
VS, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH Term
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH No. 2002 CV 1373
Mortgagors and Record Owners
1607 Fairview Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603.251

Defendants

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC, Plaintiif in the above action, by its
attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, scts forth as of the datc the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, A 18603-251

1.Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
1607 TFairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICIIT
1607 Fairview Avcnue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenuc
Berwick, I'A 18603-251

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harnsburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

PA STATE EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
¢/ 8. Courtney, Fsq.

POB 6280

Harrisburg, PA 17112

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

ASSOCTATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
777 W. Sproul Road
Springfield, PA 19064

ASSOCTATES FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.
1111 Northpoint Drive, Bidg 4, Ste. 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3931

5. Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whosec interest
may be affceted by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the salc.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

OCCUPANTS/TENANTS
1607 Fairbiew Avenug
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach scparate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

i &
GOLDBECK MECAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY// oscph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esq,

Attorney for Plaintifl

DATED: May 21, 2003 P &/é /4\ 6 w f Q,



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

T A I Tt S P
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY .
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 369-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (570} 784-6100

FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
INC.

VS.
DEBRA AND JOSEPH SAMULEVICH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #30 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MAY 15,2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DEBRA AND JOSEPH SAMULEVICH AT 1607 FAIRVIEW AVE. BERWICK,
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.
(\S\O ANSWERS:
SN

JPEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TGO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 15STH DAY OF MAY 2003

iyl e

“NOTARIAL S
U wewoy TR, NOTARY PUBLIC
" TBLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO, PA
+/ COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
MHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. $OX 320 T4 HOUK PHOMNE
(570 38%-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 A0
FAX: (S70] 7840257

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY Docket # 30ED2003
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 08, 2003, AT 6:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH AT 1607
FAIRVIEW AVE., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOSEPH SAMULEVICH, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREQOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 09, 2003 “&nu,‘ T WoaDawndd 30
7 X
ety JLs/oz<q SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBJAC
!' NOTARIAL SEAL
{  WENDY WESTOVER. NOTARY PUBLIC
| BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA G.MILLA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

PHOMNE COURT ROUSE - 2.0. BOX 130 T4 HOUR PHOME
(570) 3893622 SLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 7446300
FAX: (370} TR4-DI57

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY Docket # 30ED2003
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC
V3 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DEERA A, SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 08, 2003, AT 6:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH AT 1607
FAIRVIEW AVE., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOSEPH SAMULEVICH, HUSBAND, A TRUE

AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 09, 2003 “m-u\ G mc. W ?n
e ) X
%&% W SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC /
| RO SEi i X Z/

PO S0 e At
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005] DEPUTY SHERIFF




go that wa can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
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COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SAL'

BUREAU OF COMPLAINACE

3. Service Type

33 Return Receipt for Merchandic

-
=

8cq
g ea
4G
onog
o3
293
Tk
A

I Yes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

2. Article Number

70020460000152439197

Domestic Return Receipt

{Transfer from service lat _
PS Form 3811, August 2001

2ACPRI03-Z-0

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete A. Signature 30-N3
ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ' [J Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse X Ji I N R :gd,esse

so that we can return the card o you.
W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Daliver

D. Is delivery address differemt from tem 17 [J Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

Hs/03

3. Bervice Typs
EXCenlified Mail  [3 Express Mail

t. Article Addressed to:

Asscciates Fin. Services, Co,
1111 Morthpoint Dr., Bd 4, Ste
nmn

Cormell, T 75719

(1 Registered ] Retum Reocsipt for Merchandis:
O nsured Mall [ .o,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea} {1 Yes

2. Agticle Number

(ransfer from sewice ta. ) /-020460000152439234

|
|
|
|
|
|

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Demestic Return Heceipt 2ACPRIH0G-2-08

. . PR e ——n [

i W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete sH A-Eignature =T
: item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired. - : ' 0 Age
& Print your name and address on the reverse X AR 0 p &1 Addresse

{ # Atiach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

SENDER. COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

50 that we can return the card to you,

8. Received by { Printed Name} | G.{ﬁaéa; d}%ifl

or ont the front if space permits.

1
1
!
;!_
!
:
b

|
I
i
i
i
i

A,

D. is delivery address different from tem 17 L1 Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC WELFARY
- POBQX 8016
- HARRISBURG, PA 17105

3. Service Type
Ceriified Mail  [] Express Mail

1 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandis
Oinsuredsit 1 c.0D.
) 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yos
f -
2, Article Numbear
f (Transfer from service fa '} 700204607N001.52439227

!

|

} SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0!

.a..sigqe 30-03
- ) [ Agent
X W Hl Addresse

B. Recdlled by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivei
D MG E Y-¢ 01

o Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Defivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card o you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

-~ Is defivery address different from tem 17 1 Yes
if YES, enter defivery address below: [ No

U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5% FLOOR.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

3. Bervice Type
AX Certfied Mail ] Express Mail

[ Registered {1 Return Receipt for Merchandis
O lnsured 8dafl [0 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 2 Yas

2. Article Number

70020460000152439203

{Transier from sesvica fa

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retum Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0¢



NUEHR LR H -

|
| PS Form 3811, August 2001
}

mmZD_.mm.“ COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Domestic Rotum Receipt

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. ..p_mo no:._u_m»o ) b« “Signature .\.m .w Dﬁma
- #tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. .xpk n w&h ,M\« ) o
| Print your name and address on the reverse ;
so that we can return the card to you. by (! ana @a& wl. Q«b 0123
i M Aftach this card to the back n.: the mailpiece, \w\ %M
. or on the front if space permits. o o Cys———— —APR-
1. Article Addressed to: i YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No
PA Dept. of Public Welfare
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17195 .
3, Gervice Type
B Cenified Mail [ Exproass Mait
LT Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
Clinswed Mait [ C.O4.
4. Restricted Deifivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Article Number MQDN b.ﬁ \_C_Q__.UHUMN_.WDN _wm :
{Transfer from service lab __ :
2ACPAIS-Z0

Muc.a_‘_.h...m TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Signature e
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. [ Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse X \&\ ~1—" B Addresse
&0 that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailgiece, . mmoma& by ﬂ.umamnzmé& hm,w. oﬁo&w of Deliver
or on the front if space permits. P { il % o
] D. Is delivery address different from tiem 17 £ <mm
if YES, enter delivery address below:  {J No
- INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
© WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL wGFm
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Typa
& Cenified Mail O Express Mall
1] Registereg [3 Asturn Receipt for Merchandis
Ul insured Mail [ c.0D.
; 4, Restricted Delivery? (Exfra Fee} 2 Yes
| 2. Aticle Number
! {Transfer from service lab MOQNQ.P@QDJDHWMDQQ MHO
. PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt ZACPRI03-2-0¢



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

i A
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - F.O. 30X 180 24 HOUK PHONE
($76) 935611 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15700 7844200

FAX: (5700 7840257

March 31, 2003

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC
VS

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

DOCKET #30ED2003 JD #1373JD2002

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. 1f you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Rono & B

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

¢h 0 UL ddy eo.
Yoo 2 ALNNOD

Rl 2N
troed B4
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/13/2003 DOCKET # 30ED2003
PLAINTIEF CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC
DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH .
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH e I
(.' v P TS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ] PAPERS TO SERVED *
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1607 FAIRVIEW AVE, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK TS 716y
SERVED UPON Z 7"// / %w/d/ el
RELATIONSHIP a&/ IDENTIFICATION o
DATL&?@ 5T1ME//F7 /(S MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(’z !&; ﬁ-r;" /J}CDCS ! ﬂz//ﬂzr“f/ if?/ozz_c:‘

%{/@ ey M% Wy
DATE A;g/“%—,

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/13/2003 DOCKET # 30ED2003
PLAINTIEF CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY TNC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC
DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1607 FAIRVIEW AVE, _| FORECLOSURE f) o it e JEY (
BERWICK
SERVED UPON 7%("//’/ / /z& ,/,‘//Lz/:/
RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION _
DATE &@;@ TIME / 2 2 j ~ MILEAGE _ OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB __ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ﬂ/ ﬂ/é» //;‘)W W ™ /%’% K
/’5///; 257 /2 W VA

o L gl



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/13/2003 DOCKET # 30ED2003

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCTATES CDC

DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER - TAX COLLECTOR | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

[ BERWICK

SERVED UPON \,//;”M ¢ é[ /}%f//h

RELATIONSEHIP %ﬂ{// IDENTIFICATION

-3
DATE 27/0 PTIME [gﬂ MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PECRSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB/_&'POE __Cccso_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY y//%’//;?# ‘ DATE MZ@_



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/13/2003 DOCKET # 30ED2003
PLAINTIEF CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC
DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
‘ JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK ,
SERVED UPON /{ /4/ 16;7
RELATIONSHIP S/ . / IDENTIFICATION
DATE 90747 TME 557 MILEAGE _ OTHER o
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair __ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB A~ POE __ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mY O W

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ‘% /4/*:/ | DATE /77/’):’4?



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/13/2003 DOCKET # 30ED2003

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC

DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG )Z

SERVED U@ S, S f /’2(} e —

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION __

Ap =7
paTE J - ! TIME ¢27; )¢/ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex _  Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair . Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___ POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTIIER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- i |
DEPUTY DATE 4 = /-7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/13/2003 DOCKET # 30ED2003
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC
DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED '] PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ [/ernie.

RELATIONSIIIP ~ IDENTIFICATION _

- {./' Ry RS . =GO T E
DATE 7/ -/ <> TIME (&Y MILEAGE ~_ OTHER i}
Racc _ Sex _ Height Woeight  LEyes Hair | Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA___ POB __ POB___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mounw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY - 77 _ _ DATE




IEPETTIYY 2003 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO,
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2003 5649

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: ____DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | \ESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 24,062 5.646 133.13 135.85 149.44
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 845 19.92 20.33 22.36
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 17.69 18.05 18.95

FIRE 1.25 29.48 30.08 31.58

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRi - 9:30AM - 4pM BORO RE 6.1 143.84 14678 . 15412
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

The discount & penal
_uIOZm..mNO-.\.mmlu.ALN have been nm_ocn__.mﬂmae PAY THIS AMOUNT Apil W“_L.om June wwl_ 09 .E_._mwwm,.am
for your convenience if paid on or before | It paid on or before if paid after
. CNTY  Twep This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
SAMULEVICH DEBRA A & JOSEPHF Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2004
1607 FAIRVIEW AVENUE PARCEL: 04D-05 -127-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 1607 FAIRVIEW AVE
33086 Acres Land 5,760
Buildings 18,302 FILE COPY
If you desire a receipt, send a seff-addressed stamped envalope with your payment Total Assessment 24,062
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAX# (570) 752-8479

April 7, 2003

Harry A. Roadarmel, Ir.
Skeriff of Columbia County
Court Houge- P,O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC
VS

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

DOCKET # 30ED2003 JD# 1373JD2002

Dear Harry:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #133660 for the property located at
1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick through June 2003 is §146.00.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely, -

Authority Clerk

ELFEB 254 0OLS Hsrdd SFi01 EODE LO «db



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE | _
ED# 0-¢ 73

DATE RECEIVED

PS- O

'Q;’.M
DOCKET AND INDEX 3-3/-0 7

SET FILE FOLDER UP _3-3/ X%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $ 235800 OR? .} age. 00 CK# /73387

RKERER

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Jne 1% <% TIME_0%s¢
POSTING DATE iy 75 |
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1¥" WEEK Ay

2" WEEK _ 4 ¢
3" WEEK & - //




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 18, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 30 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 1373 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DI RECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenuc between Eaton and Scanlon Streels, at
the southwest corner of Lot No.123; THENCE in a westerly direction along Fairvicw Avenuc a distance of
nincty feet to a corner in line of Lot No.120; THENCE in a northerly direction along line of Lot No.120, a
distance of onc hundred sixty feet to a (ifteen fool alley;

THENCE in an casterly dircetion along said aljey a distance of nincty feet to a corner in line of Lot No, 123
aforesaid; THENCE in a southerly dircction along line of said Lot No. 123 a distance of one hundred sixty
feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of Beginning,

BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick, as
shown and numbered on plot or plan.

PARCEL NO. (4D-03-127

BEING PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Debra A, Readler and Joseph F. Smaulevich by Deed dated
August 4, 1987 in Decd Book 662, Page 800 conveyed unto Debra A. Samulevich and Joscph F.

Samulevich.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to
sue the bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorey fees incurred by the Sherifl in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found Hablc for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Esq. Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
111 5. Independence Mall East www.sherilfofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION

— {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppeil, TX 75019-3931

vs.
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2002 CV 1373

A RPN,
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue Berwick, PA 18603-251

See Exhibit “*A” attached

Dated:

m.._

'H_'T\{\\)\J ,@

AMOUNT DUE $115,066.32

Interest From 05/01/2002
Through 03/11/2003

({Costs to be added)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

N \/ LA

Deputy
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcct of land situatc in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon
Strects, at the southwest corner of Lot No. 123;

THENCE in a westerly direction along Fairview Avcnue z distance of ninety feet to a corner in
line of Lot No, 120;

THENCE in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 120, a distance of one hundred sixty feet
lo a fifteen foot ailey;

THENCE 1n an easterly direction along said alley a distance of ninety fect to a corner in line of
Lot No. 123 aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of said Lot No. 123a distance of one hundred sixty
feet to Fairview Avenuc, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Neos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to
Berwick, as shown and numbered on plot or plan

PARCEL NO. 04D-05-127
BEING PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Debra A. Readler and Joseph F. Smaulevich by Deed

daled August 4, 1987 in Deod Book 662, Page 800 conveyed unto Dcbra A, Samulevich and
Joseph F. Samulevich.



Jospeh A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 500 -- The Bourse Bldg,
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppeli, TX 75019-3931

Plaintift
Vs,

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2002 CV 1373
BB ED B

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

Joseph ol RUS
Attorneyifgr pluntiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & MunEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5300 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atterney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3931
Plaintiff
Vvs.

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Colurnbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2002 CV 1373

AT e

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
Writ may leave same withont a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (after notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale

thereof.

db

lA. € ec:?(, Jr.
} Plagntiff

]




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC

COURT NUMBER
2002 CV 1373

DEFENDANT/S/
DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH and JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-251

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASS!ST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Jodeps K Golddect, f.

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 March 11, 2003

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 18106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES £DC 2002 Cv 1373
DEFENDANT/Sf TYPE OF WRIT OR CCMPLAINT
DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH and JOSEPH F, SAMULEVICH EXECUTICN - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 185803-251
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

/f%‘«jﬂé A faMe&é /,z. (215) 627-1322 March 11, 2003

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East
Phitadelphia, PA 121086




ALL THAT C3RTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon
Streets, at the southwest corner of Lot No, 123:

THENCE in a westerly dircction along Fairview Avenuc a distance of ninety feet to a corner in
line of Lot No. 120;

THENCE in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 120, a distance of one hundred sixty feet
to a fifiecn foot alley;

THENCE in an casterly dircction along said allcy a distance of ninety fcet to a corner in line of
Lot No. 123 aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of said Lot No. 123a distance of one hundred sixty
feet Lo Fairview Avenuc, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to
Berwick, as shown and numbered on plot or plan

PARCEL NO. 04D-05-127
BEING PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Debra A. Readler and Joseph F. Smaulevich by Deed

dated August 4, 1987 in Decd Book 662, Page 800 conveyed unto Debra A, Samulcvich and
Joseph F. Samulevich.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc or parcel of land situale in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon
Streets, at the southwest corner of Lot No. 123;

THENCE in a westerly direction along Fairview Avenue a distance of ninely fect (o a corner in
line ol Lot Ne. 120;

THENCE in a northerly direction along line ol Lot No. 120, a distance of one hundred sixty feet
lo a fitteen foot alley;

THENCE in an easterly direction along said alley a distance of ninety fcet to a corner in line of
Lot No. 123 aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of said Lot No. 123a distance of one hundred Sixty
feet to Fairview Avenuc, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to
Berwick, as shown and numbered on plot or plan

PARCEL NO. 04D-05-127
BEING PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Debra A. Readler and Joseph F. Smaulevich by Deed

dated August 4, 1987 in Deed Book 662, Page 800 conveyed unto Debra A. Samulevich and
foseph F. Samulevich,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situale in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon
Strects, al the southwest corner of Lot No. 123;

THENCE in a westerly diroction along Fairview Avenue a distance of ninety feet to a corner in
line of Lot No. 120;

THENCE in a northerly direction along line o[ Lot No. 120, a distance of one hundred sixty feet
to a fificen foot alley;

THENCE in an casterly direction along said alley a distance of ninety feel to a corner in ling of
Lot No. 123 aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of said Lot No. 123a distance of one hundred sixty
feet to Fairview Avenuc, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to
Berwick, as shown and numbered on plot or plan

PARCEL NO. 04D-05-127
BEING PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING THE SAML PREMISES which Debra A. Readler and Joseph I, Smaulevich by Deed

daled August 4, 1987 in Doed Book 662, Pagc 806 con veyed unlo Debra A. Samulevich and
Joseph F. Samulevich.



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side ol Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon
Streets, at the southwest corner of Lot No. 123;

THENCE i a westerly dircction along Fairview Avenuc a distance of ninety feet to a comer in
ling of Lot No. 120;

THENCE in a northerty dircction along line of Lot No. 120, a distance of one hundred sixty feet
to a fiftcen foot alley;

THENCE in an easterty direction along said allcy a distance of nincty feel to a corner in line of
Lot No. 123 aloresaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of said Lot No. 123a distance of one hundred sixty
feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to
Berwick, as shown and numbered on plot or plan

PARCEL NO. 04D-05-127
BEING PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Debra A. Readler and Joseph F. Smaulevich by Deed

dated August 4, 1987 in Deed Book 662, Page 800 conveyed unto Debra A, Samulevich and
Joseph F. Samuievich.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon
Streets, at the southwest comner of Lot No. 123;

THENCE in a weslerly direction along Fairvicw Avenuc a distance of ninety fcetl to a corner in
line of Lot No. 120;

THENCE in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 120, a distance of one hundred sixty feet
lo a fifteen foot alley;

THENCE in an casterly direction along said allcy a distance of ninety fcct (o a corner in line of
Lot No. 123 aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along tine of said Lot No. 123a distance of one hundred sixty
fect to Fairview Avenue, the placc of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to
Berwick, as shown and numbered on plot or plan

PARCEL NO. 04D-05-127
BEING PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Debra A. Readler and Joseph F. Smaulevich by Deed

dated August 4, 1987 in Deed Book 662, Page 800 conveycd unto Debra A, Samulevich and
Joseph F. Samulevich.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon
Streets, at the southwest corner of Lot No. 123:

THENCE in a weslerly direction along Fairview Avenue a distance of ninety feet to a corner in
line of Lot No. 120;

THENCE in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 120, a distance of one hundred sixty feet
to a fifteen foot allcy;

THENCE in an easterly direction along said alley a distance of ninety fect to a corner in line of
Lot No. 123 aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of said Lot No. 123a distance of one hundred sixty
fect to Fairview Avcnue, the place of Beginning,

BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Tmprovement Company’s Addition to
Berwick, as shown and numbered on plot or plan

PARCEL NO. 04D-05-127
BEING PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Debra A. Readler and J oseph F. Smaulevich by Deed

dated August 4, 1987 in Deed Book 662, Page 800 conveycd unto Debra A, Samulevich and
Joseph F. Samulevich.



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Haton and Scanlen
Streets, al the southwost corner of Lot No. 123;

THENCE in a westerly direction along Fairview Avenue a distance of ninety feet to a corner in
line of Lot No. 120;

THENCE 1n a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 120, a distance ol one hundred sixty feet
to a fifteen foot alley;

THENCTE in an casterly direction along said alley a distance of ninety feet to a corner in line of
Lot No. 123 aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of said Lot No. 123a distance of one hundred sixty
leet to Tairview Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition (o
Berwick, as shown and numbered on plot or plan

PARCEL NO. 04D-05-127
BEING PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Debra A. Readler and Joseph F. Smaulevich by Deed

dated Angust 4, 1987 in Deed Book 662, Pagc 800 conveyed unto Dchra A, Samulevich and
Joseph F. Samulevich.



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKecver
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,
Attorney L.D. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bidg.

111 S: Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019-3931

Plaintiff
Vs,

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICII
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

Defendant(s)}

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CEVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTTON OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No.2002CV 1373
oS ETD NI

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIFINANCIAE MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at:

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603-251

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432



P.O. Boa 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
777 W. Sproul Road
Springfield, PA 19064

ASSOCTATES FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.
1111 Northpoint Drive, Bldg 4, Ste. 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3931

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the propetty and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 11, 2003 %

GOLDBECKI\% F RT\X& McKEEVER
ol .

BY: Joseph A, ecl, Ir., Ksq.
Attorney for Plaintiff '



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKee . or
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,
Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019-3931

Plaintiff
VS.

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

Defendani(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2002 CV 1373 _

OB - E D3O

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A ASSCGCIATES CDC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the

following information conceming the real property located at:

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

1.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1667 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432



P.O.B. .675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Read

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO,
777 W. Sproul Road
Springfield, PA 19064

ASSOCTATES FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.
1111 Nerthpeint Drive, Bldg 4, Ste. 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3931

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities.

DATED: March 11, 2003

RTW& McKFEEVER
Ir, Esq.

GOLDBECK M F
BY: Joseph A. Goldbec
Attorney for Plaiutiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Altomey LD.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO, INC, F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3931
Plaintiff
Vs,

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No, 2002 CV 1373

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Your house at 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-251 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's

TO: SAMULEVICI, DEBRA A.
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251

Sale on ,at

, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse,

Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of $115,066.32 obtained by CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BRE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out

how much you must pay call; 215-627-1322

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {Se¢ notice below on how to obtain an attormney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

G. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNQT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



GOLDBECK Mc¢CAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney L.D.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC

1111 Northpoint Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3931 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

V8.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-251 Term
No. 2002 CV 1373
PRI R ety I S Y
Defendant(s) N : AL Z’ )y e

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SAMULEVICH, JOSEPIL I,
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenne
Berwick, PA 18603-251

Your house at 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18602-251 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on , at » in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of $115,066.32 obtained by CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CDC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CDC, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees duc. To find out
how much you must pay call: 215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty {30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The meney will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSQCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrishurg, PA 17108

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION FIRSTRUST BANK

SUITE 500, BOURSE BUILDING 3-7380-2360
111 SOUTH INDEPENDENGCE MALL EAST
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106
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MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
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GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Sheriff of Columbia County Y11/2003
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